SOUTH DAKOTA SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES

Appendix A

A. CONCURRENCE IN RATES, TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF NO. 1

- Clarity Telecom, LLC d/b/a Vast Broadband f/k/a Knology of the Black Hills, LLC, concurs in the rates, terms and conditions, except as noted below, of the Local Exchange Carrier Association, Inc. Tariff No. 1 governing Intrastate Access Service as filed by the Local Exchange Carrier Association, Inc. in the State of South Dakota. Clarity Telecom, LLC concurs in the current Local Exchange Carrier Association, Inc. Tariff No. 1 as of January 1, 2015 as shown by the attached TARIFF CHECKLIST pages. The only exceptions to this concurrence are the attached pages 17-1 and 17-4, which replace the current Local Exchange Carrier Association, Inc. 1 pages 17-1 thru 17-4.27.
- 2. Clarity Telecom, LLC hereby expressly reserves the right to cancel or void this statement of concurrence at any time consistent with state law and the best interest of Clarity Telecom, LLC by filing a replacement tariff with the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission.

ISSUED: May 08, 2015

Issued By:

Clarity Telecom, LLC d/b/a Vast Broadband 104 East Center Street, Suite 201 Sikeston, MO 63801 (T)

EFFECTIVE: October 01, 2014

Appendix A

SOUTH DAKOTA SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES

17. Rates and Charges

17.1 Common Line Acce	ess Service
-----------------------	-------------

17.1.1	Carrier Common Line Access Service	Rate	Rate	
	Regulations concerning Carrier Common Line Access are set forth in Section 3. Preceding.			
	Per Access Minute – Originating, Non-Toll Free Per Access Minute – Originating, Toll Free Only	.038420 .000000	(C) (N)	
	Per Access Minute – Terminating	.000000		
170	Descend for Entern Har			

17.2 <u>Reserved for Future Use</u>

ISSUED:

Issued By:

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2021 Clarity Telecom, LLC d/b/a Vast Broadband 104 East Center Street, Suite 201 Sikeston, MO 63801

Appendix A

Clarity Telecom, LLC d/b/a Bluepeak Fiber Rapid City, South Dakota

SOUTH DAKOTA SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES						
17.	Rates a	Rates and Charges (Cont'd)				
	17.2	Switch	Switched Access Service			
		17.2.1	1 Nonrecurring Charges		Rate	
			(A)	Local Transport Element- Installation Per Line or Trunk	\$249.00	
		(B) <u>Reserved for Future Use</u>		Reserved for Future Use		
			(C) Interim NXX translation Per Order		\$81.00	
				Per LATA or Market Area		
		17.2.2	 17.2.2 <u>Traffic Sensitive</u> <u>Local Switching</u> (End Office) Per Access Minute – Originating, Non-Toll Free Per Access Minute – Originating, Toll Free Only Per Access Minute – Terminating 			
					\$0.008610 \$0.000000 \$0.0000	(R)
			Commo	on Port		
	Per MOU – Terminating \$0.000000			\$0.000000		

Appendix A

Clarity Telecom, LLC d/b/a Bluepeak Fiber	TARIFF No. 2
Rapid City, South Dakota	3rd Revised Page 17-4.1
	Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-4.1

SOUTH DAKOTA SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES

17. <u>Rates and Charges</u> (Cont'd)

- 17.2 <u>Switched Access Service</u> (Cont'd)
 - 17.2.2 <u>Traffic Sensitive</u> (Cont'd)

Local Transport – Originating	Local Transport – Originating				
Per Access Minute - Originat	Per Access Minute - Originating Non-Toll Free				
Local Transport – Terminatin	Local Transport – Terminating				
Belle Fourche Exchange Rapid City Exchange Spearfish Exchange Sturgis	<u>Per Termination</u> .000240 .000240 .000240 .000240	<u>Per Mile</u> .000030 .000030 .000030 .000030			
Network Blocking Per Blocket Applies to FGD only	\$0.0153				
Toll Free Database Query Service					
Per Query		\$0.0002	(R)		
	POTS Translation Charge, Per Call Call Handling & Destination Feature Charge				

ISSUED: July 6, 2023

Clarity Telecom, LLC d/b/a Bluepeak Fiber 7979 E Tufts Ave, Suite 850 Denver, CO 80237

Issued By: